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LEGEND OF SYMBOLS

Legend of symbols This section will identify all symbols used in the tariff to identify changes
resulting from the filing of the specific sheet change. The list will include the required symbols
and their meanings, and any other utility-specific symbol with its meaning, consistent with the
requirements identified in WAC 480-80.

(a) Locate the symbols on the right hand side of the changed text directly across from the
change;

(b) Must use the following list of symbols to signify change:

(c) May use additional symbols for other purposes when it has identified the symbols in its
tariff as provided for in WAC 480-80.

Tariff symbols Each time a tariff sheet(s) is revised, a utility must code all changes with the
tariff symbol that best reflects the purpose and effect of the change.

D — discontinued rate, service, regulation, or contition;
N — new rate, service, regulation, condition, or sheet;

| —arate increase;

R — a rate reduction;

C - changed condition or regulation;

K — that material has been transferred to another sheet in the tariff. (A footnote is required
on the tariff sheet to identify the material’s new sheet number);

M — that material has been transferred from another sheet in the tariff. (A footnote is
required on the tariff sheet to identify the material’s former sheet number);

T —a change in text for clarification;

O —no change. (This symbol is discretionary unless specifically requested by the

commission).
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SCHEDULE NO. 1
NON-METERED RATE SERVICE
Available

Within the limits of all Washington Water Service Company Water Service Areas and at Utility's
option and capability to maintain Department of Health standards of quantity and quality.

Applicable
Applicable to domestic residential customers, where meters have not yet been installed.

Conditions
The charge for this service is not subject to cancelation or reduction for seasonal or temporary
periods. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill for this class of service.

Monthly Rates Rate
Each permanent residence $48.15
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SCHEDULE NO. 2
METERED RATE SERVICE
Available

Within the limits of all Washington Water Service Company Water Service Areas and at
Utility’s option and capability to maintain Department of Health standards of quantity and
quality.

Applicable
Applicable to customers served by the Utility on a metered basis.

Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancelation or reduction for seasonal or temporary
periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill
for this class of service. For multiple unit residential customers served through one meter, see
Rule 17.

Monthly Rates

Each connection or customer.

Meter 1 2" 3"
Meter Size 1 Block | Usage 2" Block Usage | 3™Block | Usage
Size Factor | Base Rate | (cu.ft.) Rate (cu.ft) Rate (cu.ft) Rate

Ys-inch 1.00 $19.15 0-600 $2.95 601-1,600 $3.60 | Over 1,600 | $4.40

1-inch 1.67 $31.92 0-1,000 | $2.95 1,001-2,667 $3.60 | Over 2,667 | $4.40

1 %-inch 3.33 $63.83 0-2,000 $2.95 2,001-5,333 $3.60 | Over5,333 | $4.40

2-inch 5.33 $102.13 0-3,200 $2.95 3,201-8,533 $3.60 | Over8,5533 | $4.40

3-inch 10.00 $191.50 0-6,000 $2.95 6,001-16,000 $3.60 | Over 16,000 | $4.40

4-inch 16.70 $319.17 0-10,000 | $2.95 | 10,001-26,667 | $3.60 | Over 26,667 | $4.40

6-inch 33.30 $638.33 0-20,000 | $2.95 | 20,001-53,333 | $3.60 | Over 53,333 | $4.40

Issued Date:  10/07/2011 Effective Date: 11/10/2011
Issued by: Washington Water Service Company
By: Charlene E. Pratt Title:  Accounting Manager




RECEIVED OCT. 11, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-112155

SUB 1/17/12
Original Sheet No. 30
WN U-2
Washington Water Service Company For Commission’s Receipt Stamp
SCHEDULE NO. 3
WATER SYSTEM FACILITIES CHARGE
EQUIVALENT RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER
Available

Within the limits of all Water Service Areas and at Utility's option and capability to maintain
Department of Health standards of quantity and quality.

Applicable
Applies to all new applicants for properties not currently served, only when surplus system

capacity is available and a direct connection can be made to an existing main that has adequate
hydraulic capacity, arrangements satisfactory to the Utility are made for construction of
additional facilities for connection to an existing main or for wholesale applicants, when surplus
source capacity is available.

Conditions

1. The Utility will own and maintain all materials and facilities involved in the construction for
water service.

2. The Water System Facilities Charge will be in addition to any line extension, service
connection, or any other charges that may be provided elsewhere in this tariff.

3. If further subdivision of the property is made at a later date, each newly created lot will be
subject to an additional facilities charge upon application for water service. If service is
greater than residential equivalent, then multiple equivalents may be charged.

4. Exemptions:

a) Any end use customer covered by an existing written contract, which specifies
that, no charge or a lower charge will be paid.

b) Any end use customer connecting to a water system which was contributed to the
Utility or for which the Utility paid a nominal amount. However, the developer of
such system may be subject to the charge.

Charge

Water System Facilities Charge

Rosario System — System ID 74270J $3,100.00
Bucklin System — System ID 66936L $2,600.00
Region SW - Various Systems $2,272.00
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SCHEDULE NO. 4
READY TO SERVE SERVICE
Available

Within the limits of all Washington Water Service Company Water Service Areas and at Utility's
option and capability to maintain Department of Health standards of quantity and quality.

Applicable
To any property owner who has completed and signed a Water Service Application, Certificate

of Water Availability, and paid all applicable fees required for the Utility to commit service to a
meter service connection. Applicable to domestic residential customers, where meters have not
yet been installed.

Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancelation or reduction for seasonal or temporary
periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill
for this class of service. At the time water service begins, the customer shall be converted to the
metered rates on Schedule No. 2. Charge and commitment is limited to 1 ERU or connection

per parcel.
Monthly Rates Rate
Each connection or customer $19.15

Note: The Ready to Serve charge may be discontinued upon receiving written request from the
customer or for non-payment of the Ready to Serve charge. Termination of the charge will allow
the Utility to remove the service connection. This disconnection or removal will allow the Utility
to make that available service capacity to supply other connections on the water system.

After a commitment has been revoked for discontinued service, future service to the property
will require a new application for service, payment of service connection charges and will be
subject to the availability of service company capacity at such time as the future application for
service in made.
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SCHEDULE NO. 11
HELD FOR FUTURE USE
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SCHEDULE X
ANCILLARY CHARGES
Rule 6 Reconnection Charge
8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday $25.00
All other hours $70.00
Rule 5 Disconnection Visit Charge $15.00
Rule 18 Account Set-up Charge $15.00
Account Set-up Charge
with required meter reading $22.50
Rule 19 NSF Check Charge $15.00
Rule 22 Credit Card Convenience Fee $ 1.25
Rule 21 Back Flow Assembly Testing and Inspection Charge $
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